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September 8, 2023

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street

Concord, NH 03301

Re: DG 23-067; Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty; Request
for Change in Distribution Rates; Additions to the Service Lists

Dear Chairman Goldner:

On behalf of the Department of Energy, please add the following individuals to the
docket and discovery service lists in the above-captioned matter:

Dr. Randall J. Woolridge — JRW@psu.edu
Ashraful Alam — Ashraful. Alam@energy.nh.gov

Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed only in
electronic form.

Sincerely,

/s/ Molly M. Lynch

Molly M. Lynch, Esq.
Hearings Examiner

cc: Service List; Randall Woolridge; and Ashraful Alam.
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Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
Ann.Bulkley@brattle.com
Bradford.Marx@]libertyutilities.com
BremserAW@bv.com
CaytonD@bv.com
Cherishe.Barbee@]libertyutilities.com
Chris. Wall@brattle.com
CroftM@bv.com
david.simek@libertyutilities.com
dmullinax@blueridgecs.com
donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com
Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov
Greg.Tillman@libertyutilities.com
Gregory. Waller@libertyutilities.com
heather.tebbetts@libertyutilities.com
James. King@libertyutilities.com
Jill.Schwartz@libertyutilities.com
jralston@keeganwerlin.com
Lauren.Preston@libertyutilities.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
Mary.Purvis@libertyutilities.com
maureen. karpf@libertyutilities.com
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov
Morgan.MacGregor@libertyutilities.com
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
Shawn.Eck@]libertyutilities.com
SosnickKA@bv.com
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

tklaes@blueridgecs.com

Toby.Bishop@brattle.com
Todd.Schavrien@libertyutilities.com
Tracy.Musto@libertyutilities.com
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
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